
No. 19-____ 
______________ 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
______________ 

 
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA, 

Petitioner, 
v. 

LSI CORPORATION, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
______________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
______________ 

  
I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 

and that on this day, pursuant to Rule 29 of the Rules of this Court, I caused three 
copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served upon the below-named 
counsel by first-class mail postage prepaid and by e-mail.  All parties required to be 
served have been served. 

Counsel for Respondents LSI Corporation and Avago Technologies U.S. Inc.: 

David E. Sipiora 
Kristopher L. Reed 
Edward J. Mayle 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 571-4000 
dsipiora@kilpatricktownsend.com 
kreed@kilpatricktownsend.com 
tmayle@kilpatricktownsend.com 
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Counsel for Respondents Ericsson Inc. and Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson: 

Mark S. Davies 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON  

& SUTCLIFFE LLP 
1152 15th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 339-8400 
mark.davies@orrick.com 
 
Easha Anand 
Will Melehani 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON  

& SUTCLIFFE LLP 
405 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 773-5700 
eanand@orrick.com 
wmelehani@orrick.com 
 
Edmund Hirschfeld 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON  

& SUTCLIFFE LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 506-5000 
nhirschfeld@orrick.com 

J. Andrew Lowes 
HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 
Suite 4000 
2505 N. Plano Road 
Richardson, TX 75082 
(972) 680-7557 
andrew.lowes@haynesboone.com 
 
Debra J. McComas 
HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 
Suite 700 
2323 Victory Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75219 
(214) 651-5375 
debbie.mccomas@haynesboone.com 
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Counsel for Respondent Gilead Sciences, Inc.: 

Adam K. Mortara 
Nevin M. Gewertz 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 
54 West Hubbard Street 
Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 494-4400 
adam.mortara@bartlit-beck.com 
nevin.gewertz@bartlit-beck.com 
 
Meg E. Fasulo 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 
1801 Wewatta Street 
Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 592-3100 
meg.fasulo@bartlit-beck.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 Kevin K. Russell 
 September 12, 2019 

 


